• estimate the marketing margin of maize in the study 

area,
• identify the problems of maize marketing in the 

study area.

METHODOLOGY

The study area
Kwande Local Government is one of the twenty three 
(23) Local Governments of Benue State. It covers a geo-
graphical land area of two thousand, eight hundred and 
ninety-one (2,891) square kilometers. It has a popula-
tion of 248,697 (NPC, 2006). The Local Government 
is bounded by several other LGAs. On the West, it is 
bounded by Vandeikya LGA, Ushongo LGA on the 
North and Katsina-Ala LGA on the North West. On the 
South, it is bounded by Cross River State and in the East